OP \$90.00 1673173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM353728

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as successor by merger to LaSalle Bank, National Association		09/01/2015	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marvel Oil Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	625 Willowbrook Centre Parkway		
City:	Willowbrook		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60527		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1673173	MARVEL MYSTERY OIL HONESTLY SO MM OIL
Registration Number:	0663346	MARVEL
Registration Number:	0700098	MARVEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

susan.carlson@faegrebd.com Email:

Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 90 S 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Carlson	
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Marvel Oil - BANA Release 2004#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0284 source=Marvel Oil - BANA Release 2004#page2.tif source=Marvel Oil - BANA Release 2004#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0285

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

September made as of this <u>1st</u> day of **August** 2015, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by

merger to LaSalle Bank, National Association ("Bank"), in favor of MARVEL OIL

COMPANY, INC., an Illinois corporation (the "Company").

and among Bank, the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party thereto (the

"Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Bank

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated April 30, 2004 executed

by Company in favor of Bank and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on July 23, 2004 at reel/frame 2900/0298.

[Signature Page Follows]

6954470v1 8/27/2015 9:35 AM 6617.006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0286 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor by merger to La\$alle Bank, National Association

By: _ Name:

Philip Nomura

Title:

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
MARVEL MYSTERY OIL HONESTLY SO MM OIL	74148440	Registered	1673173	01/28/92
MARVEL	72026615	Registered	0663346	06/24/58
MARVEL	72077819	Registered	0700098	06/28/60

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0288

RECORDED: 09/02/2015